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Skilled Trades

Construction Technology II (CVCON2)
Advanced Certificate

Fall 2025Program Effective Term: 

This advanced certificate prepares students for specific careers in construction. The program will prepare students to take the State 
of Michigan Builder's License exam, create contracts for construction projects, and gain necessary techniques for specific contractors.

Completion of the Construction Technology I Certificate or two years experience in the construction industry is required for entry into
this program.

Program Admission Requirements:

Minimum Credits Required for the Program:  19

Notes:

*Students preparing for the State of Michigan builder's license exam will need CMG 130.

Major/Area Requirements (19 credits)
CMG 225 
CON 230 
CON 235 
CON 240 
CON 260 
CON 270 
CMG 130 

Construction Builders License
Construction Production
Construction - Building Codes and Prints
Construction - Advanced Finishes and Techniques
Construction Remodeling
Construction Mechanicals
Construction Site Safety and OSHA Regulations*

4
3
3
3
3
3
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WASHTENAW COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
PROGRAM CHANGE FORM 

Initiator Matthew A Haqood Matthew A Haqood /s/ 02/10/2025 

Department Chair Brian Martindale Brian Martindale /s/ 02/10/2025 

Division Dean/Administrator Eva Samulski Eva Samulski /s/ Feb. 10, 2025 
Please return completed form to the Office of Curriculum & Assessment, SC 257

or by e-mail to curriculum.assessment@wccnet.edu 
Once reviewed bv the appropriate facultv committees we will secure the signature of the VPI. 

Reviewer Print Name Sia nature Date 

Curriculum Committee Chair Randy Van Waqnen R Van Wagnen 3-5-25

Assessment Committee Chair Jessica Hale � 7�� 3/11/25 

('-,.LIL 
Executive Vice President for Instruction Dr. Brandon Tucker Iv, -- - �/,r/ri� 

Do not write in sha(Jed area. Entered In: Banner ___ C&A Database. __ _ Log File __ _ 

Construction Technology II (CVCON2) 

Description (unchanged from previous version): 

This advanced certificate prepares students for specific careers in construction. The program 

will prepare students to take the State of Michigan Builder's License exam, create contracts for 

construction projects, and gain necessary techniques for specific contractors. Students 

preparing for the State of Michigan builder's license exam will also need CMG 130. 

Program Admission Requirements (unchanged from previous version): 

Completion of the Construction Technology I Certificate or two years experience in the 

construction industry is required for entry into this program. 

Major/ Area Requirements 

bQN2;W bSRStFl:tetiaR bieensing, GaRtFaEffi, aRG StaFt Yp
CMG 225 Construction Builders License 

CON 230 Construction Production 
CON 235 Construction - Building Codes and Prints 
CON 240 Construction - Advanced Finishes and Techniques 
CON 260 Construction Remodeling 
CON 270 Construction Mechanicals 

Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 
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Revised B/8i24 

Reviewed by C&A Committee 2/13/25
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WASHTENAW COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

PROGRAM CHANGE OR DISCONTINUATION FORM 

(( 1{: c: fll J0/?:'1\f 
Program Code: -€VR~Program Name: Residenti Constructiol}\11 ...J Effective Term: Fall, 2012 

t!.VCDN~ -
Division Code: VCT Department: Construction Institute 

Directions: 

1. Attach the current program listing from the WCC catalog or Web site and indicate any changes to be made. 

2. Draw lines through any text that should be deleted and write in additions. Extensive narrative changes can be included on 
a separate sheet. 

3. Check the boxes below for each type of change being proposed. Changes to courses, discontinuing a course, or adding 
new courses as part of the proposed program change, must be approved separately using a Master Syllabus form, but 
should be submitted at the same time as the pro_g~:am change form. 

Requested Changes: 

0Review 
1:8]Remove course(s): _CON 255 _________ _ 
[Z]Add course(s): _CON 235, CON 270 ______ _ 
[2JProgram title (title was RES CON II) New title- Construction 
0Description Technology II 
0Type of award 
0Advisors 
0Articulation information 

Show all chan es on the attached a e from the catalo . 

Rationale for proposed changes or discontinuation: 
Assessment and advisory board recommendations. 

Financial/ staffing/ equipment/ space implications: 

1:8]Program admission requirements 
I:8]Continuing eligibility requirements 
1:8] Program outcomes 
0Accreditation information 
0Discontinuation (attach program discontinuation 

plan that includes transition of students and timetable 
for phasing out courses) 

OOther ___________ _ 

List departments that have been consulted regarding their use of this program. 

Si natures: 
Reviewer Print Name 

Initiator Cris Lindemann 

De artment Chair Cris Lindemann 

Division Dean/ Administrator Ross Gordon 

Vice President for Instruction Stuart Blacklaw 

President 

Please submit completed form to the Office of Curriculum and Assessment and e 
posting on the website. 

http://www.wccnet.edu/departments/curriculum 
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Residential Construction II 

Program Outcomes 

1. Identify and troubleshoot building mechanical, structural & exterior 

systems. 

2. Interpret Michigan residential building code as it applies to residential and 

light frame construction. 

3. Interpret Michigan laws as they apply to the state licensing exam. 
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Construction Technology II {CVCON2) 
Advanced Certificate 
Program Effective Term: Fall 2012 

Office of Curriculum and Assessment 

This advanced certificate prepares students for specific careers in construction. The program will prepare students to take the State 
of Michigan Builder's License exam, create contracts for construction projects, and gain necessary techniques for specific contractors. 
Students preparing for the State of Michigan builder's license exam will also need CMG 130. 

Articulation: 
Eastern Michigan University, several BS degrees. 

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site: 
http: I /www. wccnet.edu/ departments/ cu rricu I u m/ articulation. php ?levelone =colleges 

Program Admission Requirements: 
Completion of the Construction Technology I Certificate or two years experience in the construction industry is required for entry into 
this program. 

CON 220 
CON 230 
CON 235 
CON 240 
CON 260 
CON 270 

Construction Licensing, Contracts, and Start Up 
Construction Production 
Construction - Building Codes and Prints 
Construction - Advanced Finishes and Techniques 
Construction Remodeling 
Construction Mechanicais 

Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 

Wednesday, April 25, 2012 3:18:30 p.m. 
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